proposed clause has set a liability cap to
three times of the Services fee payable,
which is RM 487,770.66.

MPC hereby appoints the Consultant and the Consultant
accepts the appointment to provide the Services for a
consideration of Ringgit Malaysia Four Hundred Eighty-
Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy and Sixty-Six cents
only (RM 487,770.66) as the ceiling contract amount inclusive
of sales and services tax (SST).

APPENDIX 5

The Consultant agrees with MPC that –

(a) …

(b) …

(c) …

For the avoidance of doubt, the Consultant
accepts no liability or responsibility to
anyone other than MPC in connection with